# Registration rules Leiden Science Run 2023

## General

- The registration deadline is announced on the website <u>www.universiteitleiden.nl/leidensciencerun</u>. The organisation reserves the right to change the registration deadline.
- 2. Registration is only valid if the following conditions have been met:
  - a. The registration form is fully and correctly completed.
  - b. The registration form has been received by the organisation no later than the registration deadline.
  - c. The donation mentioned in Articles 7 to 10 has been fulfilled.
- 3. The organisation reserves the right to set a maximum number of teams in order to ensure the safety of participants and staff. If the total number of registered participants exceeds the maximum number of teams, places will be assigned based on of the date on which the registration form was received.
- 4. The organisation reserves the right to cancel the Leiden Science Run.
- 5. Should the Leiden Science Run be cancelled, the registration fees (donations) will not be reimbursed. The organisation will not reimburse any other costs.
- 6. In cases not covered by the above-mentioned rules, the final decision rests with the organisation.

### Registration fee (Donation to the UAF)

- 7. The registration fee for a team is a donation of a minimum of **25 euros.** The registration fee should be donated in its entirety to the UAF.
- 8. The registration fee should be donated to the UAF before the start of the race. This can be fulfilled via the donation page of the participating team on geef.nl. The team captain of a registered team is responsible for paying the donation to the UAF.
- 9. Each team starts its own donation page on the website.
- 10. Once the donation of the registration fee has been processed, the team's registration is considered to be definitive and participation in the Leiden Science Run is guaranteed.

### Cancelling your registration

- 11. A registration can only be cancelled in writing.
- 12. If a registration is withdrawn, the registration fee will not be reimbursed.

#### Other

13. Participation in the Leiden Science Run is at your own risk.

- 14. The Faculty of Science reserves the right to publicly publish photographs and film recordings of the participants. By participating in the Leiden Science Run, participants automatically agree to this.
- 15. The organisation is not liable for any theft, destruction, misappropriation or injury.
- 16. If the run is cancelled by the organisation or another authorised body after the relay run has begun, the participating teams are not entitled to reimbursement of the registration fee.
- 17. The Faculty of Science reserves the right if necessary to make changes to these conditions at any time.